1, American Ind/Alaskan
2, Asian or Pacific Isl
3, Black, not Hispanic

5, White, not Hispanic
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LEGEND - FLORIDA POLITICAL PARTIES

Party
AFP
AIP
APF
APP
ARP
BRS
BTP
CHR
CPF
DEM
ECO
FAP
FVP
FWP
GRE
IDF
IDP
INT
LIB
MOD
NPA
NRS
NUM
OBJ
POS
PRL
PRO
PSL
REF
REP
RFP
SFL
SPA
SPF
SVP
SWP
TLP
UNI
UNK
VET
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AP APP ARP BRS BTP CHR CPF

1
0
8
16
6
1
1
33
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Party Name

America First Party Of FI
America's Independent Par
American Party of Florida
American Poor People Part
The American Reform Party
British Reformed Sectaria
Boston Tea Party of Flori
The Christian Party
Constitution Party Of Flo
Florida Democratic Party
Ecology Party of Florida
Faith and Patience Inc. g
The Family Values Party
Florida Whig Party

The Green Party Of Florid
The Independent Democrats
The Independence Party Of
Independent Party
Libertarian Party Of Flor
Moderate Party

No Party Affiliation

Other Minor

Number

Objectivist Party of Flor
Possibility Party
Progressive Libertarian P
Prohibition Party

Party for Socialism and L
Reform Party

Republican Party Of Flori
Real Food Party of the Un
Southern Party of Florida
Surfers Party of America
Socialist Party Of Florid
Sovereign American Party
Florida Socialist Workers
Term Limits for the Unite
Unity08

Unknown Party

Veterans Party of America
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1
1
11
25
9
1
2
50

DEM

1,346
5,079
216,862
186,067
128,295
2,818
22,372
562,839

ECO FAP FVP
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IDP

32
355
1,418
1,255
59

46
3,169

INT
13
114
1,127
5,675
3,812
111
515
11,367

LIB MOD

0
0
1
14
5
0
1
21

NPA
478
4,527
22,835
152,098
55,456
1,413
11,399
248,206

0
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OBJ POS PRL PRO PSL

0
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REP
432
2,172
9,135
272,651
88,600
1,341
10,738
385,069
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0
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0
0
1

14

14
1
2

32

0
0
5
9
40
0
1
55

0
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RFP SFL SPA SPF SWP TLP UNI

0
1
3
11
3
4
51
73

UNK
98
417
4,700
10,750
3,327
352
21,201
40,845
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Total
2,407
12,412
255,967
632,612
282,272
6,160
66,897
1,258,727



